Standard Features
Microprocessor Controlled SCR Battery Charger
Unit Shown: A77DE
The La Marche Model A77 Series Battery Charger is engineered for the
demanding requirements of Switchgear, Process Control, Oil Exploration
and other DC power applications. The A77 can automate NERC
PRC-005 & TPL-001 Compliance.
Powered by Microprocessor Controlled SCR technology, the A77 Series

35.4
6057N
Model Number Nomenclature
977 RIGHT TOP / BOTTOM LEFT TOP / BOTTOM FLOOR 23” STD521 15.8 403 37.8 96220.5
DC
Amps
Shipping
Weight**
(Approximate)
lbs kgs
Enclosure
(ZD)600
AC Input Current Draw Amps @ 100% Load
Three Phase
(Recommended Feeder AC Supply Breaker)
(D)208 (C)480(B)240
25
50
75
100
150
200
36 (50)
72 (100)
108 (150)
144 (200)
---
---
A77D(E)-25-260V
A77D(E)-50-260V
A77D(E)-75-260V
A77D(E)-100-260V
A77D(E)-150-260V
A77D(E)-200-260V
72N
72N
46N
47N
47N
57N
600
700
900
1800
2200
3000
272
317
408
816
998
136025
0/
26
0
Vo
lt
 S
ys
te
m
s
31 (50)
62 (90)
94 (125)
125 (175)
187 (250)
---
16 (25)
31 (50)
47 (70)
62 (90)
94 (150)

AC Phase Codes
1 - Single Phase
AC Voltage Codes Battery Cell Type Code
11L  12L  13L  22L  23L  24L  25L  26L  53L
54L  55L  56L 57L  58L  59L  60L  61L  62L
110L  115L  116L  120L
37N  38N  39N 83N  84N  85N  86N  87N
L = Lead Acid
N = Nickel Cadmium
LR = VRLA
3 - Three Phase
ABD - 120/240/208
A - 120
D - 208
L - 220
Q - 230
BL - 240/220
B - 240
LON = Lithium Ion
*** For 125VDC or 130VDC Nominal;
*** For 250VDC or 260VDC Nominal;
G - 380
ZA - 400
J - 415
K - 440
C - 480
ZD - 600
E for Level-2 Filter; Else Blank
17N  18N  19N  20N  33N  34N  35N  36N
88N  89N  90N  91N  92N  93N
DC Voltage Codes
24VDC Nominal; Use 24V
48VDC Nominal; Use 48V
Use 130V in the Part Number
Use 260V in the Part Number